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Membership of Implementation Boards

The 2015 membership of the Infrastructure Implementation Board and the Institutions & Development
Implementation Board are presented below (note that members of the Societal Benefits
Implementation Board are renewed through a different process).

As recommended by GEO-IX, the process for producing this new membership was overseen by the
Executive Committee. Details of this process may be found in Document 16 of the 31* Session of the

Executive Committee.

Membership of the GEO “Infrastructure” Implementation Board
# Expertise/lnsight Last name First name Email GEO Member/PO
1 |Achitecture/Data Annoni (Chair) Alessandro alessandro.annoni@jrc.ec.europa.eu |EC
2 |Achitecture/Data Bai Yugi yugibai@tsinghua.edu.cn China
3 |Achitecture/Data Buesselberg Thorsten thorsten.buesselberg@dwd.de Germany
4 |Achitecture/Data DeLoatch (Chair) lvan ideloatch@usgs.gov USA
5 |Architecture/Data Khalsa Siri Jodha sjsk@nsidc.org IEEE
6 |Achitecture/Data Masé Pau Joan joan.maso@uab.cat Spain
7 |Architecture/Data Nativi Stefano stefano.nativi@cnr.it Italy
8 |Architecture/Data Petiteville lvan ivan.petiteville@esa.int CEOS
9 |Achitecture/Data Ramarolahivonjitiana |Frédéric Joél |vonjilahitiana@yahoo.fr Madagascar
10 |Architecture/Data Richter Bernd bernd.richter@bkg.bund.de Germany
11 |Architecture/Data Shibasaki Ryosuke shiba@csis.u-tokyo.ac.jp Japan
12 |Architecture/Data Stowasser Rainer rainer.stowasser@zamg.ac.at Austria
13 |Architecture/Data Wu Lixin awulixin@263.net China
14 |IN-01 Killough Brian brian.d.killough@nasa.gov CEOS
15 |IN-02 lwao Koki iwao.koki@aist.go.jp Japan
16 |IN-03 Albani Mirko mirko.albani@esa.int ESA
17 |IN-04 Gevorgyan Yana yana.gevorgyan@noaa.gov USA
18 |IN-05 Percivall George gpercivall@opengeospatial.org oGC
19 |Additional Expertise (Africa) Annamalai Lee lannamalai@csir.co.za South Africa
20 |Additional Expertise (ID Board) Fontaine Kathy kathy.fontaine@nasa.gov USA
Supported by:
GEO Secretariat Ochiai Osamu oochiai@geosec.org
Membership of the GEO “Institutions and Development” Implementation Board
# Expertise/lnsight Last name First name Email GEO Member/PO
1 [Capacity Building Agbaje Ganiyu gagbaje@nasrda.net Nigeria
2 |Science & Technology Albani Sergio sergio.albani@satcen.europa.eu EUSatCen
3 |User Engagement Dettmann Carsten carsten.dettmann@bmvbs.bund.de |Germany
4 |User Engagement Foley (Chair) Gary foley.gary@epa.gov USA
5 |User Engagement Haigh Tim tim.haigh@eea.europa.eu EEA
6 |Science & Technology Marsh (Chair) Stuart shm@bys.ac.uk UK
7 |Science & Technology Mazzetti Paolo paolo.mazzetti@cnr.it Italy
8 |Capacity Building Noort (Chair) Mark m.noort@hcpinternational.com Netherlands
9 |Capacity Building Rasul Ghulam rasul@pmd.gov.pk Pakistan
10 |Capacity Building Van der Meer Freek f.d.vandermeer@utwente.nl ITC
11 |ID-01 (Data Sharing WG) Schouppe Michel michel.schouppe@ec.europa.eu EC
12 |ID-02 Giuliani Gregory gregory.giuliani@unepgrid.ch Switzerland
13 |ID-03 Plag Hans-Peter hpplag@unr.edu IEEE
14 |ID-04 Fontaine Kathy kathy.fontaine22@gmail.com USA
15 |ID-05 Bye Bente bentelil@hotmail.com Norway
16 |Additional Expertise (Asia) Xu Wen kevinwang2000@163.com China
17 |Additional Expertise (Africa) Saloojee Imraan Imraan.Saloojee@dst.gov.za South Africa
18 |Additional Expertise (IN Board) Nativi Stefano stefano.nativi@cnr.it Italy
Supported by:
GEO Secretariat Mlisa Andiswa amlisa@geosec.org



ftp://earthobservations.org/ExCom/31/ExCom31_16_Renewal of Implementation Board Membership.pdf

